

Invitation for Bids Number: 16-34

Addendum 1

Date: August 31, 2016

Acknowledgment of Addenda

The undersigned acknowledges receipt of the following addenda to the bidding document:

**THE COMPLETED ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA FORM
SHOULD BE RETURNED WITH BID RESPONSE PACKAGE: NOT
SENT TO RIPTA SEPARATELY**

NOTE: Failure to acknowledge receipt of all addenda may cause the bid to be considered non-responsive to the solicitation. Acknowledged receipt of each addendum must be clearly established and included with the bid.

Name of Bidder

Street Address

City, State, Zip

Signature of Authorized Official

Date

Attached please find questions and RIPTA Response from the following Vendors

Cummins, Inc.

1. **Page 77, Sec. A.** Fourth paragraph under Recon Engines. There is a reference to a Hydraulic Pump. If this is the power steering pump? I will need a part number as this part was supplied originally by the Bus OEM.
RIPTA Response:
The pump is a Pump Hydraulic..Gillig # 82-90983-000

2. **Page 79,** the very bottom of the I. list. The last two items are listed under "Type" as being AERO. Can you supply a hose type or specification for these two hoses?
RIPTA Response:
The AREO refers to Aeroquip hoses #12 and #16
#12...GH195-12 215 Bar (3125ps1) 98 ½ in #12 straight fitting & #12 Straight fitting
#16....GH195-16 215 Bar (3125 psi)....40 in # 16 Straight fitting & #16 90 degree fitting...

3. **Page 80, K., 2.** The schedule of two per month would make the project a two and a half year project. Is this correct?

RIPTA Response: Yes

Gillig, LLC

Please consider the following changes

Section XXXIII

- A. Original Equipment parts must be provided. (you should add this)
RIPTA Response: All parts must be original equipment

- B. "All brackets" (the spec should be specific and have part numbers)
RIPTA Response: The brackets should be provided by the engine manufacturer.

- C. All exhaust pipes and tubes must be included. (you should add this)
RIPTA Response: The Authority will not include the pipes in this bid

- D. "Additional Hoses, Connectors, etc to be included with kit" (we could supply hose assemblies instead of loose parts if requested by an addendum)
RIPTA Response: Please provide hose assemblies.